

FEIG ELECTRONIC GmbH, Lange Straße 4, D-35781 Weilburg

## **Dear RFID Partner**

## Discontinuation of *RFID HF* products.

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen

FEIG ELECTRONIC GmbH is obliged to improve our RFID products permanently to be in a position to provide always the best quality, performance and design.

Despite different adjustments of various technical standards and discontinued components, we were able to supply the products continuously over a long period of time. Now, for further discontinued components and declining unit volumes, we are forced to stop the production.

Article-No.	Article	Last acceptance for POs	Last Shipment
1638.002.01	ID ISC.PR101-A	31.12.2020	31.03.2021

The replacement product is the reader ID ISC.PR101-USB with an USB instead of the RS232 Interface.

As sooner we get your fixed blanket PO as better we can plan and deliver in time. Already placed blanket POs are not influenced and will be fulfilled as planned.

If you have any question regarding your potential last order, please get in contact with your known correspondent.

Please consider all these circumstances in your purchase processing.

Sincerely, FEIG ELECTRONIC GmbH

Wolfgang Meißner Senior Product Manager RFID by FEIG ELECTRONIC

FEIG ELECTRONIC GmbH Lange Straße 4, D-35781 Weilburg Tel.: +49 6471 3109-0, Fax: -99 info@feig.de, www.feig.de GF: Dipl.-Ing. Wolfgang Feig, Christian Norwig, Eldor Walk Amtsgericht Limburg HRB 3178 Ust-ID.-Nr.: DE 811 460 661, Steuer-Nr.: 038 316 30126 WEEE-Reg.-Nr.: DE 34765740